Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
David Rhum	10/27/1993
Rodney Wells	10/28/1993
Joshua Makower	11/02/1993

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Valleylab Inc.
Street Address:	5920 Longbow Drive
City:	Boulder
State/Country:	COLORADO
Postal Code:	80301

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	5797906

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (631)501-3526

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 6315015700

Email: docket@cdfslaw.com

Correspondent Name: Carter, DeLuca, Farrell & Schmidt, LLP

Address Line 1: 445 Broad Hollow Rd.

Address Line 2: Suite 420

Address Line 4: Melville, NEW YORK 11747

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	203-6985
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Pina M. Campagna

Total Attachments: 2 source=00062445#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 023758 FRAME: 0488 source=00062445#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 023758 FRAME: 0489

REEL 6788

0334

PC8454ALP Joint Inventors Valleylab

ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, we, David Rhum of 860 Fifth Avenue (10-G). New York. New York 10021. United States of America: Rodney Wells of 22 Parker Drive. East Lyme. Connecticut 06333, United States of America: and Joshua Makower of 1 Wyndham Court. Nanuet. New York 10954. United States of America, hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto VALLEYLAB INC, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Colorado and having a place of business at 5920 Longbow Drive, Boulder, Colorado, U.S.A., the entire right, title, and interest in and to our application for Letters Patent of the United States, executed the day's of October and 2nd day of November

entire right, title, and interest in and to all our inventions, whether joint or sole, disclosed in said application for Letters Patent, and in and to all applications filed for Letters Patent for any of said inventions in any country, and in and to all patents granted on the foregoing applications, and we hereby agree, whenever requested, to communicate to said assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to me respecting said inventions, to testify in any legal proceeding, and to execute all applications or papers necessary to obtain and maintain proper patent protection on said inventions in all countries.

In the presence of;

Sheila L. Burnett

PATENT REEL: 023758 FRAME: 0490

signed and sealed this 28 day of OTher. 1993 at The Connection.		
Signature (inventor): Rodney Wells		
In the presence of:		' ,
(Witness) Kolmwood		•
RICHARA HOLMWOOK (Typed or Printed Name of Witness)		
Signed and sealed this 2 day of Northber, 1993 at New York, New York Keity, State) Signature (inventor): Joshua Makower Soft Mako In the presence of: (Witness)	wer	
(Typed or Printed Name of Witness)	6788	REEL
PATENT & TRACEMARK OFFICE NOV 24 93	0335	FRAME

PATENT REEL: 023758 FRAME: 0491

RECORDED: 01/12/2010